January

Walhampton School Fees: 2025
including
COST TO PARENTS VAT
Day Fees Reception - Year 2 £4,350
per term Year 3 £6,450
Years 4 -8 £8,210
Boarding Fees 7 nights (full boarding) £3,325
per term 5 nights (weekly boarding) £2,520
Non-UK administration fee £150
per night Ad-hoc Flexi boarding £60
per night Regular Flexi boarding £50
2 or 3 night Weekend Flexi boarding £55
1 night per week Choir package £360
2 nights per week Choir package £720
No VAT charged
Early Years Breakfast Club £8.00
all per hour EYE Funded hours * £4.00
Unfunded hours £10.20
After School Care Club £8.00
Supper Club * £8.00
Optional Lessons Music - individual ® £350
per term
LAMDA - individual ° £350
LAMDA - dual ® £175
Music and LAMDA sundries charged at cost
No VAT charged Music - instrument hire £40
Music and LAMDA exam. entry charged at cost
EAL/LSU Lessons  EAL/LSU - individual £38
per 30 minutes EAL/LSU - shared £19
Riding Lessons Years1-2° £255
per term Years 3-8 ° £350
Year 3 option ’ £175
Introductory private lesson £40
No VAT charged
Minibus Lymington Local route 8 £5.00
per journey All other routes ® £6.50
Ad-hoc journeys £7.50




Notes

! Charges for school fees, boarding fees and any additional tuition include VAT at 20% from
January 2025, unless indicated. VAT is not chargeable on certain other items which are either
exempt or zero-rated.

? Early Years 3-4 Year old funding for children in Reception will automatically be deducted
from your bill. The amount each term will vary depending on the length of the term, and the
prevailing funding rate.

3 An enhanced provision fee applies to all 2 year and 3-4 year old funded hours. There is no
additional charge for lunch.

4 This includes a hot supper

5 Charge per pupil based on 30 x 30 minutes lessons per academic year
® Charge per pupil based on 30 x 30 minutes lessons per academic year
7 Charge per pupil based on 15 x 30 minutes lessons per academic year

8 pre-booked per pupil per journey and charged on an actual use basis. Discounts of between
5% and 25% will apply if a pupil's minibus use averages 5 or more journeys per week. Route
details and more information are available from the Office.
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